
B
B

ut
lle

tí 
O

fic
ia

l d
e 

la
 P

ro
ví

nc
ia

 d
e 

B
ar

ce
lo

na
D

at
a 

14
-6

-2
02

2
C

V
E

  2
02

21
00

90
29

4
P

àg
. 1

-1
ht

tp
s:

//b
op

.d
ib

a.
ca

t
A

����������	
		�	�
������������������������������������ �!"������"�#�$�%�����&������'�����������"�����������������"������"(����	
		)	
	*+,-,./� �0����!��$����"���$�����������'���"����1������&���������������������� �  �%�$���!"������������	2�������'����	
		��#����"�#�"����&������'�����������"����������������"������"(����	
		)	
	*����$��0�"��������!����"��$������������������$"���3
��	
	
����������$��!"�������1������ �"�'������� ����� ����'������������ ���"�'� �"��� ��0�$������ $"��$�%������'� �"��������4 ������$��#��� �$��5��$��� ����$�"� �$��5��$��� �����"�!���������� ����'�������6��7�8�9�����(�$������:������(�80�$����������&"�#(�$������:�"$������6:8&:9�����������"������$�� ���&�"��������"�� ��";�$������������������������ ������$�"4��$������$������6<<<�"��������$��9�������������������������� �'����"�����$�"4��$�=���$����>� ?�@�"���8 ����=%��A

BCDEF�DEGHIJJEKIJ�FLI�HMNOI�IFPQLPOHI�DRISFEGP�DCHFTELP�DEG�DE�UI�GEF�EUEHPJMLOHIVWCDO�XEKFJ�DE�YIUODIHOZ [H\]̂ _̂_Ĥ Ì̀ _̂[̂_]]D̂ab_̀ \̀c[\H\\deJU�DE�fIUODIHOZ ghhijklljmnopqirssmhotuhluvjqjlqwqlupxlqwqupxuvjuymvltuhusulujilzmpq{qtuwrp{qp|uouji}EPIDIDEG ~JOKELV�~JOKEL�IDTOLOGPJIHOZ�����GPIP�DREUIbCJIHOZV�~JOKOLIUXOKLIPFJI�d�DE�d �CG��}IJ�I�~GFLI��Z
NE�cd�\a��\��

�UHIUDE

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

		2022-06-13T11:38:05+0000




